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' Cloud ERP
"Mobile ERP
" Social ERP

" Modular ERP
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" Wellenreuther, Claus
" System RF

FSAP R/1

*SAP R/2
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' Andersen, Arthur

"SAP EG

" Server-Client

*SAP R/3

> Open Architecture

" Personal Digital Assistant (PDA)
vGIS

*Sales and Distribution (SD)

* Material Management (MM)
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' Product Planning (PP)
' Quality Management (QM)
" Plant Maintenance (PM)
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' Asset Management (AM)
"Human Resource (HR)

" Financial Accounting (FI)
¥ Control (CO)

*Project System (PS)
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' Work Flow (WF)

" Funds Management (FM)

" logistic Execution (LE)

" Environment, Health & Safety (EHS)
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SAP - Modules
Modular Architecture / Integrated Business Processes

F1I - finance SD - sales & Distribution

SAP NetWeaver

CO - controlling MM - Materials Mgmt.

TR - Treasury PP - production Planing

EC - Enterprise Contr. QM - Quality Mgmt.

IM - Investment Mgmt. PM - plant Maint.

PS - Project System

HCM - Human Capital M.

WE - workflow

BW - Business Warehouse

ECM - Enterprise Cont.M.

IS - Industry Solutions

Application Platform
ABAP (JAVA)
DB & OS Abstraction

CRM - Cust. Relation M.

F'S - Financial Solutions
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' Document Management System (DMS)
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'Oracle

"Microsoft

"Microsoft Dynamic ERP
"BrightPearl
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Descriptive Statistics

N| Minimum | Maximum Sum Mean Std. Deviation
AircraftB 12(11600000.00{ 12500000.00( 144659000.00| 12054916.6667| 257567.45218
AircraftA 12( 11426000.00{ 12375000.00( 142427050.00| 11868920.8333| 249788.87398
CrewB 12| 4123400.00{ 4446700.00( 51593380.00| 4299448.3333 97494.29091
CrewA 12| 3890000.00{ 4195000.00( 48673000.00| 4056083.3333 91975.74614
MaintenanceB 12(10132000.00{ 10661000.00{ 124730000.00| 10394166.6667| 178891.45177
MaintenanceA 12| 9229348.00{ 9905852.00( 113775415.00| 9481284.5833| 195213.29927
InsuranceB 12| 5022000.00{ 5400000.00f 62582000.00| 5215166.6667| 133203.08032
InsuranceA 12| 4921560.00{ 5292000.00f 61330360.00| 5110863.3333| 130539.01871
DirectOperationalB | 12| 31024400.00|32767000.00( 383564380.00| 31963698.3333| 494158.85414
DirectOperationalA ] 12|29605905.00|31362169.00( 366205825.00| 30517152.0833| 488138.51570
Valid N (listwise) 12
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Descriptive Statistics

N| Minimum | Maximum Sum Mean Std. Deviation
FuelB 12| 7407103.00| 8766524.00| 97540218.00( 8128351.5000| 424843.49743
FuelA 12| 7342143.00| 8748991.00( 96480230.00( 8040019.1667| 418500.47322
AirportServiceB 12| 1975800.00| 2277104.00| 25412357.00( 2117696.4167 107769.76085
AirportServiceA 12| 1937687.00| 2208791.00| 25074485.00| 2089540.4167| 102957.65676
HandlingB 12| 1481850.00| 1707828.00| 19059269.00 1588272.4167| 80827.43316
HandlingA 12| 1453266.00| 1656593.00| 18805864.00( 1567155.3333 77218.21890
AirportTaxB 12| 905000.00| 1655000.00 14559000.00( 1213250.0000 248505.03013
AirportTaxA 12| 905000.00| 1655000.00 14559000.00( 1213250.0000 248505.03013
CateringB 12| 900000.00| 1197000.00( 12172700.00( 1014391.6667| 81609.96439
CateringA 12| 899235.00| 1132750.00f 11851888.00( 987657.3333| 54044.69076
OverflyB 12| 617000.00f 663500.00( 7639500.00( 636625.0000( 13516.19399
OverflyA 12| 617000.00f 663500.00( 7639500.00( 636625.0000( 13516.19399
IndirectOperationalCostB | 12(13818563.00( 15699171.00( 176383044.00| 14698587.0000 697611.21415
IndirectOperationalCostA | 12(13535987.00( 15579735.00( 174410967.00] 14534247.2500( 690404.16068
Valid N (listwise) 12
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One-Sample Kolmogorov-Smirnov Test

Aircraft Crew Maintenance Insurance DirectOperational

N 24 24 24 24 24

Normal Mean 11961918.7500( 4177765.8333| 9937725.6250| 5163015.0000 31240425.2083
Parameters®”  std.

Deviation 265694.89809( 155055.46839| 500926.81100| 139547.96093 881258.24918

Most Extreme Absolute 114 .087 170 110 .150

Differences  positive 103 .087 170 110 128

Negative -.114 -.069 -.151 -.091 -.150

Test Statistic 114 .087 170 110 .150

Asymp. Sig. (2-tailed) .200°¢ 200°¢ 072° .200°¢ 173°

et Lo (14 3 (sla el 55 U35 el U35 8 50l 0505 TSPSS o 5 ¥ S

One-Sample Kolmogorov-Smirnov Test

Fuel AirportService Handling AirportTax Catering Overfly IndirectOperationalCost

N 24 24 24 24 24 24 24
Normal Parameters®® Mean 8084185.3333| 2103618.4167| 1577713.8750| 1213250.0000| 1001024.5000( 636625.0000 14616417.1250
zted\./iation 414875.39691| 104072.96078| 78054.77100| 243042.71408| 69055.5892113219.09850 683932.29209

Most Extreme Differences Absolute 164 244 244 229 .282 137 .165]
Positive 164 191 191 229 282 137 .165|

Negative -.108 -.244 -.244 -.130 -.142 -.090 -.134]

Test Statistic 164 244 244 229 282 137 .165]
Asymp. Sig. (2-tailed) .093°) .001° .001° .002° .000°) 200% 0917
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Paired Samples Statistics

Mean

N

Std. Deviation

Std. Error Mean

Pair 1

Pair 2

Pair 3

Pair 4

Pair 5

Pair 6

Pair 7

Pair 8

Pair 9

AircraftB
AircraftA

CrewB
CrewA
MaintenanceB
MaintenanceA

InsuranceB
InsuranceA
DirectOperationalB

DirectOperational A

FuelB
FuelA
OverflyB
OverflyA

IndirectOperational
CostB
IndirectOperational
CostA
OperationalCostB

OperationalCostA

12054916.6667
11868920.8333

4299448.3333
4056083.3333
10394166.6667
9481284.5833

5215166.6667

5110863.3333

31963698.3333

30517152.0833

8128351.5000
8040019.1667
636625.0000%
636625.0000%

14698587.0000

14534247.2500

46662285.3333
45051399.3333

12
12

12

12

12

12

12

12

12

12

12
12
12
12

12

12

12
12

257567.45218
249788.87398

97494.29091
91975.74614
178891.45177
195213.29927

133203.08032

130539.01871

494158.85414

488138.51570

424843.49743
418500.47322
13516.19399
13516.19399

697611.21415

690404.16068

1127861.09209
1112978.38510

74353.31893
72107.83682

2814417755
26551.11090
51641.51392
56353.22544

3845241714

37683.36880

142651.37373

140913.45172

122641.75380
120810.68044
3901.78912
3901.78912

201383.01114

199302.51401

325585.45256
321289.18512

a. The correlation and t cannot be computed because the standard error of the difference is 0.




Paired Samples Correlations

N Correlation Sig.
Pair 1 AircraftB & AircraftA 12 .956 .000
Pair 2 CrewB & CrewA 12 1.000 0.000
. MaintenanceB &
Pair 3 . 12 .964 .000
MaintenanceA
Pair 4 InsuranceB & InsuranceA 12 1.000 0.000
. DirectOperationalB &
Pair 5 rectperat 12 989 000
DirectOperational A
Pair 6 FuelB & FuelA 12 .983 .000
. IndirectOperationalCostB
Pair 8 eroperatior 12 981 000
& IndirectOperationalCostA
. OperationalCostB &
Pair 9 perat 12 993 000
OperationalCostA
Paired Samples Test
Paired Differences
95% Confidence Interval of the sig
i t |af g.
Mean Std. Deviation Std. Error Difference (2-tailed)
Mean
Lower Upper
Pairl Aircrafts - AircraftA 185995.83333| 75479.27243|21788.98913| 138038.59161| 233953.07505| 853611 000
Pair2 CrewB - CrewA 24336500000\ 5518.54477| 1593.06665| 239858.68394| 246871.31606|152.765(11 000
pairg Maintenances - 912882.08333| 52410.98542|15120.74827| 879581.73192| 946182.43475| 60.337|11 000
MaintenanceA
Pair4 InsuranceB- InsuranceA | 104303.33333| 2664.06161| 769.04834| 102610.66934| 105995.99732|135.626|11 000
pairs  Directoperationall - 1446546.25000| 72260.87149| 20859.91680| 1400633.88267| 1492458.61733| 69.346| 11 000
DirectOperationalA
Pair6 FuelB - FuelA 88332.33333| 78424.76567|22639.27978| 3850361449 138161.05217| 3.902|11 002
pairg ndirectOperationalCostB- | ) o134 75000 134354.80075| 38784.89010|  78974.78226| 249704.71774| 4237|112 001
IndirectOperationalCostA
pairg OperationalCostd - 1610886.00000 | 132451.23832| 38235.37905| 1526730.49812| 1695041.50188| 42.13111 000
OperationalCostA
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